
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3604
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2009
ACCOUNTS OF INDIANS IN SWISS BANK
Acharia Shri Basudeb;Jagannath Dr. M.

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has approached German Government to share information about those Indians who are holding accounts
in Swiss Bank; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Government has received any demand from any quarters to part with the information obtained from German
Government to bring back the money deposited therein; 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto; and 

(e) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to bring back the money to India?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI S.M. KRISHNA) 

(a) No. 

(b) to (e) Do not arise in view of (a) above. 
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